## Commission de l'immigration et du statut de réfugié du Canada

Question A	If the Offeror is an unincorporated freelancer, must he only provide a valid security level of Reliability Status at the time of bid closing?
Answer A	No. The Offerors must comply with the security requirements as per Mandatory Criteria M3 of the RFSO.

Question B	Since the Offerors must hold a valid Designated Organization Screening (DOS) and other security certificates, can IRB request such screening from Public Works and Government Services Canada. on our behalf?
Answer B	No.